FORM PTO-1868 1-31-42	RET		'EEI .		12		
REF: 0015169(142) Tab settings 4 4 4 ♥		1-2001		Patent a	nd Trademark ()		
To the Honorable Commission	et of Palet		V	<u> </u>	Y		
1. Name of conveying party(les)	351579	ached original documents or copy thereof. Jress of receiving party(les):					
(1) Takashi FUJISH(2) Masatake NUKUI(3) Makoto GOHNO	IGE: C IO ()	Nama: GE	YOKOGAWA MTED, a Japa	EDICAL C	Vemenc		
	and and a basin of the second	Internal Ado	fress:		por a c 1011		
Additional name(s) of contreying party(s	19) Attached? Li Yes 121 No				mandles sales and a page .		
3. Nature of conveyance: 図 Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Addre	es: 7-127, A	sahigaoka	4-cho		
Security Agréement	Change of Name		i, Tokyo, J		-, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
C) Other		City:		State:2	ZIP:		
Execution Date: 8/29/01;	8/29/01; 9/3/01	Additional name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? CI Yes 20 No				
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):		8	3/29/01			
If this document is being filed tog	elher with a new application, i	he execution date of	the application is	3/29/01 9/3/07	To _		
A. Palent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No			50997		
		. (099509	97	9/96		
				,	310		
and the second s	Additional numbers att	iched? 🗆 Yes 🔞 No	<u> </u>				
5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be Name: MOONRAY ROJIMA	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.	00			
		☐ Enclosed	 				
		2 Authorize	d to be charged t	o deposit acc	ount		
Street Address: BOX 627, W	ILLIAMSTOWN, MA	B Darres som	und numbar				
01267, Tel (413)458-2	8. Deposit account number:						
Cny:	State: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account					
0/2001 AAHMED: 30000009 111500 0995		THIS SPACE					
:58) 40,00 GR)						
3. Statement and signature. To the best of thy knowledge an of the original document.	nd belief, the loregoing infor	malion is true and o	orr ect and a ny att	ached copy is	s a Irve copy		
MOONRAY KOJIMA	M/, X	oun		9/12/0:	l.		
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date			
•	/ "	Talal man	nber of pages compile	elea count about	. [2		

PATENT REEL: 012170 FRAME: 0528

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

The undersigned, residing at the address (es) shown below, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto GE YOKOGAWA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LIMITED a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, and doing business at 7-127, Asahigaoka 4-chome, Hino-shi, Tokyo191-8503, Japan, for the territory of the United States and all foreign countries, full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled, COLLIMATOR CONTROL METHOD AND APPARATUS, AND X-RAY CT APPARATUS, invented by the undersigned, and as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and to be filed concurrently herewith, preparatory to obtaining United States Letter Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letter Patent to be held and enjoyed by said GE YOKOGAWA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LIMITED to the full end of the term for which said Letter Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

Execute	d at	Tokyo	Japan on	/ tag. 2 (2001		
Name	Takashi	i Fujishige	Signature	Pakashi	Fujisl	rige.	
Address	7-127,	Asahigaoka 4-	chome, Hino-shi	i, Tokyo 191-8:	503, Japan		
Execute	d at	Tokyo	Japan on	lugust 2	9.200	2 /	
Name _	Masatal	ke Nukui		Signature	masar	take	mukuc
Address	7-127,	Asahigaoka 4-	chome, Hino-sh	i, Tokyo 191-8	503, Japan		
Execute	d at	Tokyo	Japan on	September	3,200/		
Name	Makoto	Gohno	11.71.010	_ Signature /	Makoto	Foli	ico
Address	7-127,	Asahigaoka 4-	chome, Hino-sh	i, Tokyo 191-8	503, Japan		

RECORDED: 09/12/2001

1-29-1

PATENT REEL: 012170 FRAME: 0529